

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL
POWER USERS GROUP,

Appellant,

Case No.: SC15-2146

Lower Tribunal No.: 150075-EI

v.

ART GRAHAM, ETC.,
ET AL.

Appellee(s).

On Appeal from a Final Order of the
Florida Public Service Commission

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.
Florida Bar No. 727016
Karen Putnal
Florida Bar No. 0037745
Moyle Law Firm
The Perkins House
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Telephone: (850) 681-3828
Facsimile: (850) 681-8788
Attorneys for the Florida
Industrial Power Users Group

RECEIVED, 02/15/2016 07:18:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 5

STANDARD OF REVIEW 7

ARGUMENT 8

I. THE COMMISSION ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW BY REFUSING TO APPLY THE RULE OF SEQUESTRATION UPON REQUEST AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 90.616, FLORIDA STATUTES 8

II. THE FLORIDA EVIDENCE CODE APPLIES TO COMMISSION PROCEEDINGS WHICH ARE CONDUCTED UNDER CHAPTER 120.57(1), FLORIDA STATUTES AND REQUIRES THE COMMISSION TO APPLY THE RULE OF SEQUESTRATION 13

CONCLUSION 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Alamo Rent-A-Car, Inc. v. Mancusi</i> , 632 So. 2d 1352 (Fla. 1994)	11
<i>Benyard v. Wainwright</i> , 322 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1975)	11
<i>Chamberlin v. State</i> , 881 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 2004)	8
<i>CPV Gulfcoast, Ltd. v. Jaber</i> , 879 So. 2d 620 (Fla. 2004)	13
<i>Donato v. AT&T</i> , 767 So.2d 1146 (Fla. 2000).....	7
<i>Fernandez v. Guardianship of Fernandez</i> , 36 So. 3d 175 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	10, 12
<i>GTE, Inc. v. Edgar</i> , 967 So.2d 781, 785 (Fla. 2007).....	8
<i>Hall v. Hall</i> , 141 S.E.2d 400 (Ga. 1965)	12
<i>Hall v. Hobbs</i> , 129 S.E. 2d 209 (Ga. App. 1962)	12
<i>Hernandez v. State</i> , 4 So. 3d 642 (Fla. 2009)	5, 8, 9, 12,
<i>Knight v. State</i> , 746 So. 2d 423 (Fla. 1998).....	8
<i>Richardson v. Honda Motor Co.</i> , 686 F. Supp. 303 (M.D. Fla. 1988).....	12
<i>Seaboard Air Line Ry. v. Smith</i> , 53 So. 375 (Fla. 1907).....	8
<i>South Florida Racing Ass'n v. DBPR</i> , 40 Fla. L. Weekly D1793 (Fla. 3d DCA July 29, 2015).....	7
<i>State v. Goode</i> , 830 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 2002)	10
<i>Summer Jai Alai Partners v. DBPR</i> , 125 So.3d 304 (Fla. 3d DCA 2013)	7

<i>W. Fla. Reg'l Med. Ctr., Inc. v. See</i> , 79 So. 3d 1, 8 (Fla. 2012).....	7
<i>In re: Application for a Rate Increase by General Development Utilities, Inc.</i> , Docket Nos. 911030-WS, 911067-WS, Order No. PSC-92-0326-PCO-WS	14
<i>In re: Application for Increase in Rates and Service Availability Changes in Lee County by Gulf Utility Company</i> , Docket No. 960329-WS.....	15

STATUTES (2015)

Florida Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.....	5, 6,
Florida Evidence Code, Chapter 90, Florida Statutes	5, 6, 7, 13, 14, 15, 16
§ 90.616, Florida Statutes	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 16
§ 90.616(1), Florida Statutes.....	9, 10
§ 90.616(2), Florida Statutes.....	10, 11
§ 90.955, Florida Statutes	15
§ 90.103, Florida Statutes	6, 13, 14
§ 90.103(1), Florida Statutes.....	6
§ 90.103(2), Florida Statutes.....	6
§ 120.54(5)(a), Florida Statutes	15
§ 120.54(5)(b)2, Florida Statutes	15
§ 120.569(2)(g), Florida Statutes	6, 14
§ 120.57(1), Florida Statutes	5, 13, 14
§ 120.57(1)(c), Florida Statutes	6, 14

RULES

Rule 28-106, Florida Administrative Code6, 15

Rule 28-106.106(4), Florida Administrative Code 15

Uniform Rules of Procedure, Chapter 28-16,
Florida Administrative Code..... 6, 15-16
